### 990100171 10/05/2017

### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD216417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NUDE Skincare Limited	08/29/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Counter Brands LLC
Address:	2803 Colorado Avenue
	Santa Monica CA 90404
Country:	US
Entity Type:	limited liability company
Entity Country:	Delaware

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79021431

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Counter Brands LLC
Address: 2803 Colorado Avenue

Santa Monica CA 90404

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 007583 FRAME: 0545

990100171

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007583 FRAME: 0546

**RECORDED: 10/05/2017**